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Programme 

Friday 8th – Saturday 16th November 2024 
 
 

Day 1 - Friday 8th November 2024 

Bangkok 

23.00 h Delegation meets at Suvarnabhumi International Airport (BKK) 

Day 2 - Saturday 9th November 2024 

Bangkok – Dubai - Frankfurt – Wetzlar – Würzburg – Nuremberg 

02.00 h 

06.00 h  

08.40 h 

12.45 h 
14.15 h  

15.00 h 

16.30 h  

18.30 h 
19.00 h 

20.00 h 

Depart Suvarnabhumi International Airport (BKK) with Emirates (EK377)  

Arrive at Dubai International Airport (DXB) 

Depart to Frankfurt International Airport (FRA) with Emirates (EK045) 

Arrive at Frankfurt International Airport (FRA) 
Depart to Frankfurt City Center 

Lunch at Thai restaurant Koh Samui 

Free time in Frankfurt City Center 

Depart to hotel 
Arrive & check-in at Mövenpick Hotel Frankfurt City 

Dinner at Italian restaurant DaVinc Cucina e Vino 

Day 3 - Sunday 10th November 2024 

Frankfurt – Wetzlar – Würzburg – Nuremberg 

08.00 h 

09.00 h  
10.00 h 

  

 

 

Breakfast & check-out 

Depart to Wetzlar  
Visit LEICA World 

Experience a world full of fascination and passion, durability and 
uncompromising Engineering. Leica is the epitome of photography "Made in 

Germany". 

GTCC Delegation Trip  
to MEDICA 2024  
 “The Future of Healthcare” 

By visiting MEDICA 2024 and exclusive site visits  
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12.00 h 

13.00h 

14.15 h 
15.45 h 

 

 
17.15 h 

18.45 h 

20.30 h 

Depart to restaurant 

Lunch at German restaurant  

Transfer to Würzburg 
Visit Weingut Juliusspital  

More than 440 years of history and with around 180 hectares of vineyards, it 
is the second largest wine estate in Germany. 
Transport to Nuremberg 

Dinner at restaurant 

Arrive & check-in at Novotel Nürnberg Centre Ville 

Day 4 - Monday 11th November 2024 

Nuremberg – Marktredwitz – Königsee – Kassel – Paderborn 

07.00 h  
08.00 h  

09.30 h 

 

 
 

 

 
12.00 h 

14.30 h 

 

16.30 h 

18.30 h 

19.30 h 

21.00 h 

Breakfast & check-out  
Transfer to Marktredwitz 

Visit SCHERDEL Medtec GmbH & Co. KG (tbc) 

SCHERDEL Medtec, is part of the SCHERDEL Group. With about 6,800 

employees at 35 locations worldwide, the SCHERDEL Group is a family-
owned, leading company in the field of metal-forming with core competence 

in the production of engineering springs, stamping parts and assemblies for 

the pharmaceutical market as well as of vehicle components.  
Transport to Königsee 

Visit Otto Bock Mobility Solutions GmbH 

Production of manual and power wheelchairs in Königsee, Thuringia.  

Transfer to Kassel 

Dinner at restaurant  

Transfer to Paderborn 

Arrive & check-in at Best Western Plus Arosa Hotel 

Day 5 - Tuesday 12th November 2024 

Paderborn – Düsseldorf – Bad Neuenahr 

07.00 h  
08.00 h  

10.15 h 

16.00 h  
17.30 h 

18.30 h  

Breakfast & check-out  
Transfer to Düsseldorf 

Visit MEDICA 2024 

Depart to Bad Neuenahr 
Arrive & check-in at Steigenberger Hotel Bad Neuenahr 

Dinner at restaurant „Ristorante Pizzeria Sale e Pepe”  

Day 6 - Wednesday 13th November 2024 

Bad Neuenahr – Düsseldorf – Bad Neuenahr 

07.00 h  

08.00 h  

Breakfast  

Transfer to Düsseldorf 
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10.00 h 

16.00 h 

18.00 h 
20.00 h 

Visit MEDICA 2024 

Depart to restaurant 

Dinner at restaurant 
Arrive at Steigenberger Hotel Bad Neuenahr 

Day 7 - Thursday 14th November 2024 

Bad Neuenahr – Düsseldorf – Bremen  

07.00 h  

08.00 h  

10.00 h 
16.00 h 

19.00 h 

21.30 h 

Breakfast & check-out  

Transfer to Düsseldorf 

Visit MEDICA 2024 
Depart to restaurant 

Dinner at restaurant 

Arrive at Steigenberger Hotel Bremen 

Day 8 - Friday 15th November 2024 

Bremen – Lübeck – Hamburg 

07.00 h  
08.00 h 

10.30 h 

 

 
12.30 h 

13.00 h 

15.30 h 
17.30 h 

18.00 h  

21.00 h 

Breakfast & check-out 
Transfer to Lübeck 

Site Visit Dräger Medical (Drägerwerk AG & Co. KGaA) 

Dräger is an international leader in the fields of medical and safety 

technology. Production of medical ventilators by Dräger in Lübeck. 
Lunch at Dräger Medical 

Depart to Hamburg  

Free time in Hamburg City Center 
Depart to Hamburg International Airport (HAM) 

Arrive airport 

Depart to Dubai (DXB) with Emirates (EK062) 

Day 9 - Saturday 16th November 2024 

Dubai - Bangkok 

06.30 h  
08.55 h 

 

18.05 h 

Arrive Dubai (DXB) 
Depart to Suvarnabhumi International Airport (BKK) with Emirates 

(EK370)  

Arrive Suvarnabhumi International Airport (BKK) 

 


