

"The Future of Healthcare"
By visiting MEDICA 2024 and exclusive site visits

Programme Friday 8th – Saturday 16th November 2024

Day 1 - Friday 8th Bangkok	November 2024
23.00 h	Delegation meets at Suvarnabhumi International Airport (BKK)
	9th November 2024
Bangkok - Dubai	- Frankfurt - Wetzlar - Würzburg - Nuremberg
02.00 h 06.00 h 08.40 h 12.45 h 14.15 h 15.00 h 16.30 h 18.30 h 19.00 h 20.00 h	Depart Suvarnabhumi International Airport (BKK) with Emirates (EK377) Arrive at Dubai International Airport (DXB) Depart to Frankfurt International Airport (FRA) with Emirates (EK045) Arrive at Frankfurt International Airport (FRA) Depart to Frankfurt City Center Lunch at Thai restaurant Koh Samui Free time in Frankfurt City Center Depart to hotel Arrive & check-in at Mövenpick Hotel Frankfurt City Dinner at Italian restaurant DaVinc Cucina e Vino
	oth November 2024
Frankfurt - Wetz	lar – Würzburg – Nuremberg
08.00 h 09.00 h 10.00 h	Breakfast & check-out Depart to Wetzlar Visit LEICA World Experience a world full of fascination and passion, durability and uncompromising Engineering. Leica is the epitome of photography "Made in



Germany".



12.00 h	Depart to restaurant
12.0011	Depart to restaurant
13.00h	Lunch at German restaurant
14.15 h	Transfer to Würzburg
15.45 h	Visit Weingut Juliusspital
	More than 440 years of history and with around 180 hectares of vineyards, it
	is the second largest wine estate in Germany.
17.15 h	Transport to Nuremberg
18.45 h	Dinner at restaurant
20.30 h	Arrive & check-in at Novotel Nürnberg Centre Ville

Day 4 - Monday 11th November 2024

Nuremberg – Marktredwitz – Königsee – Kassel – Paderborn

07.00 h	Breakfast & check-out
08.00 h	Transfer to Marktredwitz
09.30 h	Visit SCHERDEL Medtec GmbH & Co. KG (tbc)
	SCHERDEL Medtec, is part of the SCHERDEL Group. With about 6,800
	employees at 35 locations worldwide, the SCHERDEL Group is a family-
	owned, leading company in the field of metal-forming with core competence
	in the production of engineering springs, stamping parts and assemblies for
	the pharmaceutical market as well as of vehicle components.
12.00 h	Transport to Königsee
14.30 h	Visit Otto Bock Mobility Solutions GmbH
	Production of manual and power wheelchairs in Königsee, Thuringia.
16.30 h	Transfer to Kassel
18.30 h	Dinner at restaurant
19.30 h	Transfer to Paderborn
21.00 h	Arrive & check-in at Best Western Plus Arosa Hotel

Day 5 - Tuesday 12th November 2024

Paderborn - Düsseldorf - Bad Neuenahr

07.00 h	Breakfast & check-out
08.00 h	Transfer to Düsseldorf
10.15 h	Visit MEDICA 2024
16.00 h	Depart to Bad Neuenahr
17.30 h	Arrive & check-in at Steigenberger Hotel Bad Neuenahr
18.30 h	Dinner at restaurant "Ristorante Pizzeria Sale e Pepe"

Day 6 - Wednesday 13th November 2024

Bad Neuenahr - Düsseldorf - Bad Neuenahr

07.00 h	Breakfast
08.00 h	Transfer to Düsseldorf





10.00 h	Visit MEDICA 2024
16.00 h	Depart to restaurant
18.00 h	Dinner at restaurant
20.00 h	Arrive at Steigenberger Hotel Bad Neuenahr

Day 7 - Thursday 14th November 2024

Bad Neuenahr - Düsseldorf - Bremen

07.00 h	Breakfast & check-out
08.00 h	Transfer to Düsseldorf
10.00 h	Visit MEDICA 2024
16.00 h	Depart to restaurant
19.00 h	Dinner at restaurant
21.30 h	Arrive at Steigenberger Hotel Bremen

Day 8 - Friday 15th November 2024

Bremen - Lübeck - Hamburg

07.00 h	Breakfast & check-out
08.00 h	Transfer to Lübeck
10.30 h	Site Visit Dräger Medical (Drägerwerk AG & Co. KGaA)
	Dräger is an international leader in the fields of medical and safety
	technology. Production of medical ventilators by Dräger in Lübeck.
12.30 h	Lunch at Dräger Medical
13.00 h	Depart to Hamburg
15.30 h	Free time in Hamburg City Center
17.30 h	Depart to Hamburg International Airport (HAM)
18.00 h	Arrive airport
21.00 h	Depart to Dubai (DXB) with Emirates (EK062)

Day 9 - Saturday 16th November 2024

Dubai - Bangkok

06.30 h	Arrive Dubai (DXB)
08.55 h	Depart to Suvarnabhumi International Airport (BKK) with Emirates
	(EK370)
18.05 h	Arrive Suvarnabhumi International Airport (BKK)



